

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC from Jammu)

CM No. 647/2025 in

LPA No. 27/2025

Caveat No. 8/2025

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA with Ms. Rahella Khan, AC

Vs.

Raja Banoo & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Chesti, Adv. & Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan, Adv. for 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.02.2025

Caveat No. 8/2025

Caveat is discharged.

CM No. 647/2025 in

LPA No. 27/2025

Notice.

Mr A. Chesti, learned counsel with Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 accepts notice.

He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file objections.

List on 8th April 2025.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

17.02.2025

Altaf