

08
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 647/2025
In LPA No. 27/2025

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

V/s

Raja Banoo and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Chisthi, Adv.
with Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

08.04.2025

1. **CM No. 647/2025:**
2. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal against the judgment dated 23.08.2024.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 82 days' in filing the appeal against the judgment dated 23.08.2024 is condoned.
4. CM disposed of.
5. **LPA No. 27/2025:**
6. Issue notice to the respondents.
7. Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chisthi, Advocate enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
8. List for consideration on 15.04.2025.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge