

19

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 27/2025

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

V/s

Raja Banoo and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chisthi, Adv.
with Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

15.04.2025

1. Record in the form of Jamabandi and latest Girdwari in respect of the land comprising of Survey No. 753 situated at Estate Batamaloo, Srinagar be produced before this Court on next date of hearing for perusal of this Court.
2. List on 28.04.2025.
3. In the meantime, the contempt proceedings shall stand deferred.

Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
15.04.2025
Aasif