

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 27/2025

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

Vs.

Raja Banoo & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sikander Hayat Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2025

Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA prays for a short adjournment to move an appropriate application to place on record a copy of the Jamabandi and the latest Girdawari in respect of the subject land.

On request of Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA may file an appropriate application in the meanwhile,

The proceedings in the contempt petition will remain deferred till the next date of hearing.

List on 31st May 2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

28.04.2025

Altaf