

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA/27/2025**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA

**RAJA BANO AND ANR**

**Vs.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sikandar Hayat Khan, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.08.2025

**CM No 3380/2025:**

01. This is an application filed by the appellants/petitioners seeking permission of this Court for placing on record the additional documents/revenue record.

02. The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the documents appended with the application are taken on record, subject to all just exceptions.

03. CM disposed of.

04. List the main appeal for consideration on 26.08.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

01.08.2025

"Mir Arif"