

S. No. 06

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 27/2025 in
[WP(C) 177/2023]

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer A Dar, GA

Vs.

RAJA BANOOR AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Chesti, Advocate
Mr. Bilal A Khan, Advocate
Mr. Numan Zargar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

26.08.2025

Tehsildar (Central) Shalteng, Srinagar is directed to produce original record of land measuring 04 Kanals and 02 Marlas falling under Survey No. 753, which is subject matter of this appeal, by the next date of hearing.

List on 22.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.08.2025
"Imtiyaz"