

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA 27/2025 in
[WP(C) 177/2023]

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangeer A Dar, GA with
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting counsel

Vs.

RAJA BANOO AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Bilal A Khan, advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

Mr. Rayees Ahmad, Tehsildar (Central) Shalteng present in person. He submits that in terms of order dated 22.09.2025, demarcation has been done. Copy of the same be filed with affidavit and also copy of the same be provided to the counsel for the other side.

List on 17.11.2025.

Tehsildar (Central) Shalteng, is exempted from personal appearance till further orders.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"