

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 27/2025 in[WP(C) 177/2023]

UT OF JK & ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA with
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, AC
Vs.

RAJA BANO AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv. wit
Mr. Sikander Hayat Khan and
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan, Advocates

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
17.11.2025

1. In compliance with the order dated 22nd September, 2025, read with order dated 14th October, 2025, the appellants have filed the demarcation report along with the compliance report, copy whereof has already been supplied to Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the aforesaid demarcation report.
3. List on 22.12.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.11.2025

"ARIF"