

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 27/2025 in [WP(C) 177/2023] CM (648/2025)

Union Territory of J and K and Ors

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA with
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel

Vs.

Raja Bano and Anr

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

22.12.2025

1. Objections in terms of order dated 17th November, 2025, to the demarcation report stand filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent shall provide a copy of the objections to the learned counsel for the respondents by today.
3. List for consideration on 3rd March, 2026.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"