

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA 27/2025
In WP(C) 177/2023
CM (648/2025)**

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA.

Vs.

Raja Banoo & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

ORDER

03.03.2026

01. Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, learned Senior Counsel seeks some more time to address the arguments with regard to the demarcation report filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.

02. Time as prayed for is granted.

03. List again on 30th March, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.03.2026

"HAMID"