

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 27/2025 in
[WP(C) 177/2023]

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

Vs.

RAJA BANO AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Snober, Advocate vice Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

Matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned senior
counsel, Mr. S. F. Qadiri. Adjourned.

List on 18.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"