

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 27/2025  
In WP(C)177/2023

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA

Vs.

Raja Banoo and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.A. Lone, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

**ORDER**

06.05.2026

**01.** Status report in terms of order dated 22.09.2025 has been filed. Response on behalf of the respondents to the application as well as to the status report has been filed.

**02.** List for consideration on 04.07.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

06.05.2026

"Mir Arif"